

No. 15885.

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

CHARLES H. RUTHERFORD,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

PETITION FOR REHEARING BY APPELLANT
AND REQUEST FOR HEARING EN BANC.

FILED

FEB 26 1959

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

MURRAY M. CHOTINER and

RUSSELL E. PARSONS,

600 Fox Wilshire Theatre Bldg.,
202 South Hamilton Drive,
Beverly Hills, California,

*Attorneys for Appellant Charles
H. Rutherford.*

TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
Statement of case.....	1
Grounds for rehearing.....	1
Argument.....	2
I.	
The decision is contrary to law.....	2
A. The motion to suppress evidence should have been granted	2
B. The prosecution was bound by its evidence of defendant's conversation	7
II.	
The evidence does not support the conviction.....	7
A. The prosecution did not establish that defendant was required to register and pay a wagering occupational tax	7
B. There was no showing of "wilfully and knowingly".....	9
C. Venue was not established.....	9
Request for hearing en banc.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Brinegar v. United States, 338 U. S. 160, 93 L. Ed. 1879....	2, 3, 6
Giles v. United States, 284 Fed. 208.....	5, 6
Grau v. United States, 287 U. S. 124.....	6
Kohler v. United States, 9 F. 2d 23.....	6
Lockname v. United States, 2 F. 2d 427.....	6
People v. Coppla, 100 Cal. App. 2d 766, 224 P. 2d 828.....	7
People v. Griego, 136 Cal. App. 2d 51, 288 P. 2d 175.....	7
Ripper v. United States, 178 Fed. 24.....	5
Schencks v. United States, 2 F. 2d 185.....	5
Stacey v. Emery, 97 U. S. 642, 24 L. Ed. 1035.....	5
United States v. Calamaro, 354 U. S. 351.....	8
United States v. Lassoff, 147 Fed. Supp. 944.....	5, 6
Veeder v. United States, 252 Fed. 414.....	6
Wagner v. United States, 8 F. 2d 581.....	5

STATUTES

Internal Revenue Code of 1954, Sec. 4411.....	1
Internal Revenue Code of 1954, Sec. 4412.....	1
United States Code, Title 26, Sec. 7203	1, 9
United States Code, Title 26, Sec. 7262.....	9
United States Constitution, Fourth Amendment.....	5

No. 15885.
